BY ALDS COGGS, BORKOWSKI, RAINEY, CHAMBERS, BROSTOFF, BAUMAN, ZAMARRIPA, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER, DIMITRIJEVIC

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Sylvester McIntosh.

WHEREAS,

SYLVESTER MCINTOSH

passed from this life at the age of 79, and services were held for family and friends on April 3, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Sylvester McIntosh was born on August 4, 1943 to the union of Sherman and Mildred McIntosh in Wichita, Kansas, but as a young man his family moved to Milwaukee where he would go on to graduate from North Division High School; and

WHEREAS, Sylvester McIntosh and his wife Louise celebrated their 50th wedding anniversary on February 14, 2023 surrounded by family, and the couple had a long and happy life together that included raising five children, as well as loving and cherishing their nieces, nephews, several grandchildren and great grandchildren; and

WHEREAS, Sylvester McIntosh will be remembered by friends and family for many things including his even temper and sensible demeanor, being a sharp dresser, a hard worker, and a family man who believed that given the right support system any child could grow up to be whatever they wanted; and

WHEREAS, Sylvester McIntosh was not only a family man, he was also a God-fearing man and he served his church faithfully including serving on the Shady Grove Baptist Church choir where he blessed the church with many wonderful songs; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith offers its sincere condolences to the family and friends of Sylvester McIntosh who will be remembered fondly for his loving and caring nature; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of the resolution be presented to the family of Sylvester McIntosh, a remarkable man and an outstanding person.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Mark A. Borkowski, Khalif J. Rainey, José G. Pérez, Mark Chambers, Jr., Jonathan Brostoff, Robert J. Bauman, JoCasta Zamarripa, Scott Spiker, and Russell W. Stamper, II, and Marina Dimitrijevic and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on April 18, 2023.